
From: Glenn Boomsma[SMTP:GB@BREITLAWPC.COM]  
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2015 4:59:09 PM  
To: 'matthew rappold'; PUC Docket Filings; Van Gerpen, Patty;  
Edwards, Kristen; Cremer, Karen; Rounds, Brian; Kearney, Darren;  
Brett M. Koenecke - May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP (Brett@mayadam.net);  
Kara C. Semmler; Tom Siguaw; Keegan Pieper; Stephen Veatch; Joey Mahmoud;  
Jack Edwards; Jennifer Guthmiller (mcphersonaud@valleytel.net);  
Schurr, Keith; Toennies, Kelly; Theresa Hodges (spinkcoauditor@nrctv.com);  
Jill Hanson (auditor@beadlesd.org); Albrecht, Jennifer;  
Susan Connor (minerauditor@minercountysd.org);  
Roberta Janke (lakeauditor@lakecountysd.com); mccookaud@triotel.net;  
Bob Litz (blitz@minnehahacounty.org); iw.net, turcoaud;  
Jim Schmidt (Auditor@lincolncountysd.org);  
Lisa Schaefbauer (campbellcommission@yahoo.com); Engle, Karla;  
Scott Pedersen; lakesa2@lakecountysd.com; Randy Kuehn;  
office@webwater.org; lincolncountysd.org, mnadolski; Bret Merkle;  
Cindy Heiberger (cjepsen@minnehahacounty.org);  
Kersten Kappmeyer (kkappmeyer@minnehahacounty.org); Peggy A. Hoogestraat;  
Joy Hohn; Marilyn J. Murray; Larry A. Nelson (lnelson@frieberglaw.com);  
Dir Edh; Linda Glaeser (lglaeser@seattlecca.org);  
Linda Glaeser (lmglaeser@wwdb.org); Linda Goulet; Dale E. Sorenson;  
kimberly craven; Sabrina King; Frank James;  
Debra K. & Duane & Dennis Sorenson; Douglas Sorenson; bill haugen;  
Von Fett; Shirley Oltmanns; Bradley Williams; court_walker hotmail.com;  
Kevin Schoffelman; Diane Best; Charles J. Johnson; Janice E. Petterson;  
Orville/Corliss Wiebers; Paul A Nelsen; Paul Seamans; John Wellnitz;  
Lorin Brass; Tom Goldtooth; Paula Antoine; Royal Yellow Hawk;  
Thomasina Real Bird; Jennifer Baker; Mavis A. Parry;  
Margo D. Northrup (m.northrup@riterlaw.com)  
Subject: RE: RST Witness and Exhibit List  
Auto forwarded by a Rule 

 
 
 
Everyone, 
 
I will file my formal Exhibit and Witness List tomorrow.  I had to leave work early since I am sick.   
 
I can let you know that my witnesses will be all of my clients, Sue Sibson, Kent Moeckley, and Brian 
Topp.  My exhibits will be all of my clients’ Prefiled Testimony documents and the discovery responses 
exchanged between the parties.   
 
Thank you.   
 

Glenn J. Boomsma  
Breit Law Offices, P.C.  
606 E. Tan Tara Circle  
Sioux Falls, SD  57108  
Telephone: (605) 336-8234  
Telecopier: (605) 336-1123  
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Note: This e-mail and any attachments may be privileged and confidential and protected 
from disclosure.  If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or any 
employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you 
are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this e-mail and 
any attachments is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this e-mail in error, please 
notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and deleting it from your computer 
system.  Thank you for your cooperation. 
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